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8
20:15

2148 m
9.999 €

Flach

Follow Us On X At DundalkStadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
2148

Box: 8
ML: 4,0

66.70

Church Mountain
8j. b W (Pride Of Dubai - Whatelseaboutyou)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Joseph M Kelly

D S O'Sullivan

23.01 Dundalk 1 58.1 2414 6.900 10,0 J M Sheridan Satono Chevalier, Baila Conmigo
13.01 Dundalk 8 64.4 2149 6.000 5,5 Jack Kearney Thompson Gunner, Storm Eric, Yquem
12.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 2414 6.900 34,0 J M Sheridan Trishuli River, Echinacea
28.11 Dundalk 8 60.3 2149 6.900 26,0 Chris Hayes Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 11 61.7 2149 6.900 34,0 Rian Lane Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

63.50

Doctor Grace
6j. b S (Buratino - Firecrown)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Dundalk Racing Club

Sam Coen

16.01 Dundalk 9 63.5 2414 6.000 10,0 Sam Coen Jawhary, Mischief Man, Without Love
19.12 Dundalk 7 63.5 2414 6.300 8,5 Sam Coen Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
05.12 Dundalk 2 62.6 2414 6.000 29,0 Sam Coen Gallo Dell Cielo, Deluca Chop
19.11 Dundalk 9 63.0 2149 6.000 12,0 Adam Caffrey Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
29.10 Dundalk 10 59.9 2414 6.900 34,0 Ronan Whelan Voice Of Reason, Lady Kai, Trishuli River

3
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

62.60

Marians Gal
6j. b S (Kuroshio - Supreme Spirit)

Trainer: K Smith
Besitzer: Peter Durnin

Julian Pietropaolo

10.12 Dundalk 5 62.6 2149 6.000 5,0 Julian Pietropaolo Spy, Aingeal Dorcha, Colugo
19.11 Dundalk 1 58.1 2149 6.000 7,0 Julian Pietropaolo Tero D'rosa, Colugo
10.10 Dundalk 6 58.5 2149 6.000 6,5 Patrick McGettigan Cherry Pink, Sarmiento Power, Johnny's Oa
26.09 Dundalk 3 58.5 2414 6.000 9,0 W Joyce Sarmiento Power, Chopsticks
19.09 Dundalk 3 58.5 2149 6.000 12,0 W Joyce Barretstown, Galician Girl

4
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

62.10

Eighty Eight
7j. ch W (Dragon Pulse - Divine Flavour)

Trainer: J Feane
Besitzer: D A Lynch

Brandon Wilkie

10.12 Dundalk 8 63.5 2149 6.000 3,7 S Foley Kartayaz, Boyne Valley, Man Is King
23.08 Curragh 11 57.2 2414 12.600 15,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Daboya, Frank Pickle, Angelo Pio
07.08 Leopardstown 19 61.2 1811 9.000 10,0 J A Heffernan Sinbad My Dad, Medieval Night, Rampage
12.07 Dundalk 7 63.0 2414 6.900 7,0 S Foley Quickshot, Dancing Steve, Ranting And Rav
27.06 Curragh 14 59.4 1609 12.600 26,0 Ben Coen Moonhall Church, Empress Artemis, Pallatin

5
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

61.70

Mapa
5j. b S (Mitole - Two Timing Girl)

Trainer: S Lavery
Besitzer: Sue Chadwick

Robbie Colgan

13.01 Dundalk 6 62.6 2149 6.000 3,7 Rory Cleary Limestone Red, Mythical Rock, Aingeal Dor
10.12 Dundalk 4 63.5 2149 6.000 8,0 Robbie Colgan Spy, Aingeal Dorcha, Colugo
19.11 Dundalk 2 62.6 2149 6.000 13,0 Rory Cleary Nibras Rainbow, Someone's Wish
21.10 Curragh 5 57.6 1609 10.800 51,0 Rory Cleary Perry Mason, Super Exceed, Zabeir
16.10 Curragh 16 57.6 1408 10.800 67,0 Rory Cleary Loingseoir, Miss Nifty, Tofino

6
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

61.70

Methgal
4j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Djidda)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: Diane Murphy

Conor Cusack

09.01 Dundalk 4 62.6 1609 6.000 11,0 Conor Cusack Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
20.10 Gowran Park 10 58.5 1408 6.900 34,0 Chris Hayes Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
17.10 Dundalk 8 63.0 1408 6.000 15,0 Chris Hayes Wellwhatshappenin, Eric Lock, Endless Da
21.07 Ballinrobe 10 62.6 1934 6.900 17,0 Chris Hayes Galaxy Wonder, Boyne Valley, Eagles Drea
19.06 Leopardstown 7 58.1 1609 9.000 21,0 Leigh Roche Faoladh, Everylittlestep, Tilani

7
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

60.80

Aingeal Dorcha
8j. g W (Markaz - Aquatint)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Men Of Forty Eight Syndicate

Adam Browne-Souza

23.01 Dundalk 5 62.6 2149 6.000 5,5 Adam Browne-Souza Autocrat, Porsche Lad, Nibras Rainbow
13.01 Dundalk 3 60.8 2149 6.000 4,5 Adam Browne-Souza Limestone Red, Mythical Rock
19.12 Dundalk 8 61.2 2414 6.300 7,0 Adam Browne-Souza Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
10.12 Dundalk 2 60.3 2149 6.000 7,5 Adam Browne-Souza Spy, Colugo
19.11 Dundalk 4 60.8 2149 6.000 17,0 Adam Browne-Souza Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo

8
Box: 15
ML: 17,0

60.80

Powerful Rosie
4j. b S (Protectionist - Power Zone)

Trainer: Liz Doyle
Besitzer: Power Thoroughbreds PTY Li

Reese Holohan

09.01 Dundalk 7 59.0 2149 6.600 201,0 Mark Crehan Diamond Exchange, Yutori, Qamari
17.12 Dundalk 8 58.5 2414 7.200 81,0 Luke McAteer Square Necker, Nuit, Killyclogher Rose
05.12 Dundalk 7 58.5 2149 7.200 41,0 Luke McAteer Seola, Soaring Sun, Land Of The Giants
13.11 Punchestown 10 67.6 3742 6.600 81,0 R Deegan Highland Crystal, Ritz Plan, Kilbarry Lizzy
12.10 Cork 10 66.7 3484 6.600 34,0 R Deegan Quinta Do Lago, Lucy The Wire, Ronnie's R

9
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

59.40

General Grant
4j. b W (Invincible Army - Doctor's Note)

Trainer: N Meade
Besitzer: London Racing 4 Partnership

James Ryan

13.01 Dundalk 8 60.8 2149 6.000 29,0 Adam Caffrey Limestone Red, Mythical Rock, Aingeal Dor
12.12 Dundalk 11 60.8 1408 7.200 67,0 Chris Hayes Indigo Dream, Land Of The Giants, Gaiety 
22.11 Punchestown 11 69.9 3365 7.200 101,0 Ivan Ryan Quinta Do Lago, Ole Ole, Combs
08.04 Navan 9 60.8 2012 15.000 101,0 Colin Keane Dakota Blue, Vorfreude, Nobler
02.04 Gowran Park 10 60.8 1609 7.200 29,0 J A Powell The Liffey Swim, Wild Sapphire, Gran Haba

10
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

59.00

Lady Crossing
4j. ch S (Shaman - Crossing)

Trainer: W J Fitzpatrick
Besitzer: William J Fitzpatrick

Gary Halpin

09.01 Dundalk 8 59.0 2149 6.600 501,0 Gary Halpin Diamond Exchange, Yutori, Qamari
12.12 Dundalk 12 58.5 1408 7.200 251,0 M W Hassett Indigo Dream, Land Of The Giants, Gaiety 
19.07 Curragh 21 58.5 1408 12.000 301,0 Luke McAteer Shelbiana, Therewillbeglory, Grecian Power
28.06 Curragh 16 58.5 1207 12.000 251,0 Gavin Ryan Charasson, Washington Street, Sun Soldier
12.06 Leopardstown 9 58.5 1451 9.000 251,0 J M Sheridan Sindria, Shakazia, Lavender Breeze

11
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

58.50

La Campanella
4j. ch S (Profitable - Isabella Vite)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: Aron Crehan & Adam McLaug

Mark Crehan

23.01 Dundalk 7 60.3 1609 6.000 34,0 Mark Crehan Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 11 61.2 1609 6.000 9,0 Mark Crehan Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
05.12 Dundalk 5 61.2 1609 6.000 51,0 Mark Crehan Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
19.11 Dundalk 12 60.8 2149 6.000 67,0 Mark Crehan Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
27.10 Galway 11 58.5 1408 7.800 67,0 Jack Kearney Never Loose, Thru And Thru, Mytimetoshine

12
Box: 14
ML: 6,0

56.70

Without Love
4j. b W (Without Parole - Milldale)

Trainer: Cian Hughes
Besitzer: Noel Flanagan

W Joyce

16.01 Dundalk 3 56.2 2414 6.000 26,0 Rory Mulligan Jawhary, Mischief Man
05.12 Dundalk 12 58.5 1609 6.000 81,0 Eryka Snioch Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
12.11 Dundalk 6 60.8 1609 7.200 101,0 Eryka Snioch Ocean Manifest, Seola, Land Of The Giants
19.10 Leopardstown 12 60.8 1811 9.000 301,0 Eryka Snioch Playin Cool, Shamrock Flame, Maestro Ber
11.10 Naas 14 60.8 1609 7.200 301,0 Eryka Snioch Unwavering Monarch, Maestro Bernstein, Di
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8
20:15

2148 m
9.999 €

Flach

Follow Us On X At DundalkStadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

56.20

Alto Sax
5j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Full Credit)

Trainer: Peter Fahey
Besitzer: Normal People Partnership

Leigh Roche

09.01 Dundalk 13 58.5 1609 6.000 10,0 Leigh Roche Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
26.11 Dundalk 7 60.3 1609 6.000 21,0 Leigh Roche Hell Left Loose, Hale Bopp, Beat The Devil
24.10 Dundalk 11 62.1 1207 6.000 51,0 Leigh Roche Sovereign Banter, Nikki Swango, Lismacbry
10.10 Dundalk 9 62.1 2149 6.000 13,0 Reese Holohan Cherry Pink, Sarmiento Power, Johnny's Oa
16.09 Punchestown 7 62.6 1864 6.000 9,0 S T McCullagh Searcog, Echinacea, Patrick Street

14
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

55.30

Yquem
4j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Chablis)

Trainer: John O'Donoghue
Besitzer: Sonia Rogers & Anthony Rog

Rory Mulligan

13.01 Dundalk 3 55.3 2149 6.000 29,0 Rory Mulligan Thompson Gunner, Storm Eric
12.12 Dundalk 9 56.7 1609 6.000 41,0 Jack Cleary Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata, River Derwe
22.06 Ffos Las 6 55.8 1609 4.180 5,0 D Egan Change Of Fortune, King Of The Dance, Sc
04.06 Curragh 11 58.5 1265 12.000 251,0 Ronan Whelan Cold Hearted, Stella Alpina, Marlborough Pl
23.05 Curragh 7 58.5 1207 12.000 67,0 A J Slattery Bonus Time, Cold Hearted, Naoi

15
Box: 13

55.30

Jazz Dreamers
8j. b W (Red Jazz - Regal Ribbon)

Trainer: S Fahey
Besitzer: Helen Butler & Mrs Bernadett

Reserve 1

09.01 Dundalk 7 55.3 1609 6.000 51,0 Y Geerdharry Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
19.11 Dundalk 14 55.8 2149 6.000 26,0 W Joyce Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
04.09 Laytown 6 64.0 1408 6.300 26,0 Ronan Whelan Distillate, Punk Poet, Mullacash Buzz
26.08 Bellewstown 11 59.0 1587 6.000 15,0 Adam Grant Dinamine, Hastily, Pinball Wizard
16.07 Killarney 10 59.9 1646 6.000 17,0 Joseph Harnett Still She Blooms, So Messi, Liamo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


